Annexure-7

Name of the Corporate Debtor

Nexus Feeds Limited

|Date of Commecement of CIRP

04.08.2021

List of Creditors as on 19.07.2023

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

Amount in Rs.

SI.No | Details of claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of [Amount of any Amount of [Amount of |[Remarks,
contingent ([mutual dues, that |claim under [claim not |if any
claim may be set- off verification |admitted

Department Government |Date of Amount claimed [Amount of Nature |Whether |% of
receipt claim admitted |of claim [related |voting
party? |[sharein
CoC, if
applicabl
e
1(EPFO, Yes 30.05.2023 8,425.00 8,425.00
Rajamahendravaram
No NA NIL NIL NIL NIL
2|Income Tax, Yes 02.06.2023 57,35,217.00 57,35,217.00
Rajamahendravaram
No NA NIL NIL NIL NIL
3|CGST, Eluru Yes 08.06.2023| 1,26,19,437.00 | 1,26,19,437.00
No NA NIL NIL NIL NIL
4|ESIC, Vijayawada Yes 15.06.2023 2,08,496.00 2,08,496.00 No NA NIL NIL NIL NIL
Total 1,85,71,575.00 | 1,85,71,575.00 - - - - - - -




